
2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Jewel Peterson (USC)

Dora Krstulovic (Arizona State)

Lauren Barnikow (Stanford)

Courtney Nagle (Oregon)

Raquel Kops-Jones (California)

Jackie Carleton (UCLA)

Darija Klaic (Washington)

Lorena Arias (Washington State) or
Emilie Scribot (Arizona)

Claire Carter (Washington)

Nora Gaal (Washington State)

Luana Magnani (USC)

Adria Engel (Arizona State)

Maja Mlakar (Arizona)

Daria Panova (Oregon)

Christina Fusano (California)

Sarah Walker (UCLA)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Singles Flight #1

Seeded Players
1.  Jewel Peterson (USC)
2.  Sarah W alker (UCLA)
3.  Racquel Kops-Jones (Cal)
4.  Adria Engel (Arizona State)



2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Catherine Lynch (California)

Story Tweedie-Yates (Stanford)

Cindy Sureephong (Arizona State)

Monika Gieczys (Oregon)

Colleen Gray (Washington)

Suzi Wild (UCLA)

Chris Martinez (Washington State or
Dianne Hollands (Arizona State)

Mhairi Brown (Arizona State) or
Orsi Sallai (Washington State)

Emilia Anderson (Stanford)

Anita Loyola (USC)

Jieun Jacobs (California)

Davina Mendiburu (Oregon)

Sarah Gregg (UCLA)

Dea Sumantri (Washington)

Debbie Laroque (Arizona)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Singles Flight #2

Seeded Players
1.  Catherine L ynch (California)
2.  Debbie Larocque (Arizona)
3.  Jieun Jacobs (California)
4.  Maureen Diaz (USC)

Mauren Diaz (USC)



2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Tiffany Brymer (USC)

Joslynn Burkett (Arizona State)

Anya Loncaric (UCLA)

Jessica Leck (Stanford)

Erin Boisclair (Washington)

Julie Merle (Oregon)

Kristy Rondono (Arizona)

Nicole Havlicek (California) or
Zsophi Fodor (Washington State)

Carine Vermeulen (USC) or
Kelly Perry (Arizona)

Jamie Marshall (Oregon)

Erin Hoe (Washington)

Jody Scheldt (California)

Kara Guzman (Stanford)

Lauren Colalillo (Arizona State)

Mel Humphrey (Washington State)

Laura Gordon (UCLA)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Singles Flight #3

Seeded Players
1.  Tiffany Brymer (USC)
2.  Laura Gordon (UCLA)
3.  Erin Boisclair (W ashington)
4.  Jody Scheldt (California)



2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Friday

Friday

Friday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Brooke Borisoff (California)

Nina Yaftali (UCLA)

Amy Allen (Washington)

Natalie Dow (Washington State)

Melissa Esmero (USC)

Kathy Chi (Washington)

Anna Leksinska (Oregon)

Shilpa Joshi (UCLA) or
Paulie Fabian (Arizona State)

Jessica Shu (California) or
Stephanie Svanfeldt (Washington)

Kate Jolson (UCLA)

Zorana Roganovic (Washington State)

Bernadette Bayani (USC)

Carla Arguelles (California) or
Kelly Duncan (Arizona)

Andrea Coulter (Washington)

Ester Bak (Oregon)

Megan Yeats (Arizona State)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Singles Flight #4

Seeded Players
1.  Brooke Borisof f (California)
2.  Megan Yeats (Arizona State)
3.  Melissa Esmero (USC)
4.  Bernadette Bayani (USC)



2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Consolation Flight #1
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Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals
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Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)

Name (Score)
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2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Saturday

Claire Carter &
Darija Klaic (Washington)

Monika Gieczys &
Davina Mendiburu (Oregon)

Melissa Esmero &
Carine Vermeulen (USC)

Debbie Larocque &
Maja Mlakar (Arizona)

Adria Engel &
Dora Krstulovic (Arizona State)

Nora Gaal
Zsofi Fodor (Washington State)

Jackie Carleton &
Laura Gordon (UCLA)

Jieun Jacobs &
Jody Scheldt (California)

Sarah Gregg &
Susi Wild (UCLA)

Colleen Gray &
Dea Sumantri (Washington)

DianneHollands &
Kelly Perry (Arizona)

Tiffany Brymer &
Jewel Peterson (USC)

Lorena Arias &
Chris Martinez (Washington State)

Courtney Nagle &
Daria Panova (Oregon)

Mhairi Brown &
Cindy Sureephong (Arizona State)

Christina Fusano &
Raquel Kops-Jones (California)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Doubles Flight #1

Seeded Players
1.  Carter-Klaic (W ashington)
2.  Fusano–Kops-Jones (California)
3.  Brymer-Peterson (USC)
4.  Engel-Krstulovic (Arizona State)



2003 Pac-10 Indoor Championships

First Round Quarterfinals Semifinals Finals

Saturday

Saturday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Saturday

Carla Arguelles &
Nicole Havlicek (California)

bye

Anna Leksinka &
Jamie Marshall (Oregon)

Kara Guzman &
Jessica Leck (Stanford)

Joslynn Burkett &
Lauren Colallilo (Arizona State)

Shilpa Joshi &
Anya Loncaric (UCLA)

Melanie Humphrey &
Zorana Roganovic (Washington State)

Andrea Coulter &
Dinka Hadzic (Washington)

Kelly Duncan &
Kristy Randano (Arizona)

Ester Bak &
Julie Merle (Oregon)

Kathy Chi &
Stephanie Svanfeldt (Washington)

Bernadette Bayani &
Maureen Diaz (USC)

Erin Boisclair &
Erin Hoe (Washington)

Catherine Lynch &
Jessica Shu (California)

bye

Emilia Anderson &
Story Tweedie-Yates (Stanford)

Arguelles-Havlicek (Cal)

Anderson-Tweedie-Yates
(Stanford)

Jan. 17-19 • Lloyd Nordstrom T ennis Center • Doubles Flight #2

Seeded Players
1.  Arguellos-Havlicek (California)
2.  Anderson-T weedie-Y ates (Stanford)
3.  Burkett-Colallilo (Arizona State)
4.  Bayani-Diaz (USC)


